

1201 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-0508

4350 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 105 SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 (858) 455-5550

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 25, 2022

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations House Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations House Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting \$3,300,000 in funding for the Installation of Airport Ground Support Equipment (GSE) Charging Stations – Phase 1a (19 gates) project in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, located at San Diego International Airport, 3225 N. Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92101.

The funding would be used for the purchase and installation of electric charging stations at the New Terminal One (NT1) facility to allow for the use of electrical Ground Support Equipment (GSE) at San Diego International Airport (SAN).

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

10 Pre

Scott Peters